=




[\

TELEGRAM from the Governor of Kemya % the Seorstary of
S%ate for the Colomies.
Puted the 23rd July, 1981, Reoeived at S.1.p.m. on the

23rd July.

fo -

Bo.2288 CONPIDENTIA . Your despateh o 9th Nareh

‘onfidential (3] approving further 1 an requirements

My attention bas been dresn %t recen’ answsr in House

sf Commons regarding apprecval given by you %o use of
an fands for bhospital sl prisem” Gsommcdatica

1 beerve that n mention was ud; in answers given

£ reutriotive ool vion red cut in paragraph ¢ of

dofpavesh under referonse In ¥iew «f the :nr‘— o LA AMu
20 - Tea ¢ )

ecrrespondendeengisg with gy telsgrem o 238 Cofiftaential

1 WHORIT e glad 3o know whether there would be any
Bjection on financial gr dnds tO Decessary resolution
beine” moved in August session frr all or any of e
£211 wiag woeko whleh I comsider mcoet urgent 1 new

Eurpean Asiatic an' African grouped Foepital Mairodi

insluding staff quarters £59 200. 2iww Prisomls) Nairob

£74 ,3285. 3 R;Adl £12 000 4 Advapces tO loeal Authorities
210,000 5 Reconstrustior of Nakuru and Eldoret

telegraph poles rute and srecticn of tmdulsﬂ ne
eiroult Col ny' s share 210,260 total M6 775 inclusive
establishment charges. -

I sxpect opposition to amy further loan
expenditure at the pressnt time from unoffioial members
but should b glél $o know thess will be no Treasury

““embarg> should I desire tc proceed tC limited msmount
suggeated.




3

TELIDRAM from the Governor of Kemya %o the Seoretary of
State for the OColomles.
Duteld the 204 July, 1981, Reoeived at 5.1.p.5. on the

/
Fo o s ool

¥o.288 CONPIIRITIA. . Your despateh of 9th Nareh
Confidential (3) approviey farther Loan requiressnts.
My attention has Besn dress 50 recent answar in House
of Commons regarding appreval given by you %o use of
Lan fands £r hospital amf prisen’ Soecmmodation.

1 cheerve that oo meation wes -l;. in spswers given

£ restriotive oondision set.out in paregreph 4 of

despatoh under refervnde . 14 ¥iaw w(_’o %
grmp“n ending Wit ."“hll". ﬁ

1 Wtﬂww.oﬂ-uuh‘,,hh
.amn.o-n-ntnp(uuv -a-nm “
being moved in ng.i session for M1l or ang of -

£ wing wogko whieh I consider moet urgent 1 new
European Asiatic an’ African grouped Fospital Nairobd
inoluding staff quarters £59 200, £new Prisorh Nairobd
£74.325. 3 Boads £12,000 & Afvanses to losal Asthorities
——

£10,000 5 Retonstrustior of Fakuru and Eldoret

telegraph poles route and srection of nqu
eiroutt Colony' s share £10,260 total 386 776 inclusive of
— 3

g -+
g~
N
s
3 &
)

»
ar

[
‘ A
7

<




corresponience with the Treasury. The

W 1309 I3 .

reference is to my letter to you/of the Y

16th ‘dly?/ Further information about ’
the surplus balance requirements is

€
given in the last part of the Treasury'e
memorandum enclosed in the Governer's
T o
Confidential despatcn No. 24 of the 25%tn 2 )

v

February, of which a copy was enclosed

i my letter to you Nof)l37/BL of the No.9)

gata Aprit Y




corresponience with the Tressury. The

w (P13
reference is to my letter %0 yﬂ[.f the
16th 'ny'./ Furtoer information about
the surplus balance requirements is

given in the last part of the M'i

memorandum enclosed in the Governer's

Confidential despaton No. 24 of the 28th

v
Fetruary, of which & copy was enclosed

y letter to you Nof)i87/3L of the




Xoveral questions have been asked about
sy
them in the House, and aLlotter of
protest has been received from the
British Medical Association.
( These works form part of Items
v I
A(2) and A(4) of the Loan Fohedule.
T the :
This leaves only ],,ma.ll item
of £12,000 for roads which presumably
- /
forme part of Item D(1), aid T think.we
Lntatt .
- __mey takg the Cpverper uor‘! for-it
that toe-money ip ufgently requi;ed
We assume that the Treasury will
have no objection to the Governor going
ahead with this limited programme, but
geeing that the revenue position has got

so much worse .since their approval was

given to the fLoan Johedule, we thought it

only fair that you should pee what is

proposed.

Our official letter about e

financial posdtion generally refers (in

3
paragrapi ) to seme unofficial
" : & corres

< 5



capital expenditure not directly aad
immediately productive, until the

revenue outlook was brighter. You will
e

pert§lve from the enclosed telegram
that of 'this approved schedule the
Governor only proposes to~proceed at
present with works costing £168,775.

Of the works which he proposes
to proceed with, the Loiepnune reconstruc-

«4 of the Schedule enclesed

in.gne Governor's bemg despatoh @onfidential

4 - ey P

A9307 akdaniblosed
a

(in our offieial b 16100730701 88 26th

Augast, 1950)-1s immediately remunerative

v
$o $imilarly the £10,000 for advances to

Local Aut.mrit.iea fay -bé" regarded as

remunerative, since thHe Locn.l Aatnorit.ies

will pay to the "ntral Fovermunt sufficient

to cover interest and sinking fund charges.
The Secretary of State ‘can vouch

for the fact that the new Ji6spital and

Arison at Nairébi are urgent necessities,

ol W

etk

I — - ——
ene-exTIUINE

HasJeN e Wuh O rasnad”




-
¥ o — L =
.J .-
,5.‘[‘!
5 .
s
-

X ')‘”hck

ng Street,
r Ooep ey, 1931.

e
Jenr Skevingten,

A long official letter
comes to you to-day with a draft
telagram o K'anyn about their
£iniie i6) Sitostidh... 1.amafraid
Loe m;nun is nbt n\ur_ DapRy =

The purpose of this letter
is to enclose a copy of Whother
telegran from thé Governor about A
foan. You will Femember that the
Treasury, in aghroving tne schedule
of further loan requirements in thewR :

o W Y
official letter 5.32902/03/4L1Md
down as one of tne conditions of .

U.W y
WW"-I,M the Gevesnor

S e
) ‘ ’“ llody with m

& " .







Telephove No, 1 Vieroma 1254

TREASURY CHAMBERS,
In repl WHITEHALL, 8. W
"ph;le quote Regd. No

REC
@ - 5.32902/83/7. (

Dear Parkinson,

In reply to your semi-official letter of the last.
instant (17£79/31) pu regard to uncovered loan expend-
nuro, we_dgree that the Governmer may go ahead with the
limited progremme of -’onﬂ!hn (£265,776.4n 3i1),

-

detailed in nte uLop- of m @vd . ultimo;

Yours sineerely,

§ é)’/’/ﬁ W

—T
A.C.C.Parkinson Esq. C.M.G.

COLONIAL OFFICE,




(Sigred) B T. ALLEN




R sk N
o ‘ﬁh;‘:ﬂ‘lﬁ' 3

b/ o)

X 1 ’ N‘
i 0N
R

Mr. !

. Mr. Tomlinson.

Sér C. Bottomley.

Sir J. Shuchburgh.

Sir G. Grindle.

Pami. US. of §.

Parly, US.of S

Secrelary of State.




provided for services smounting to £3364P62 and the
. lotn was for £3,400,000 stosk; the cost of issus
and discount came to £96,830 making & ossh result of
23,303,170 1.0, leaving & balance of 261 . 682
authorised by the Ordinance of 1930 to be sovered by
further borrowings. It mey uuuond that the
statement of allocation to the }95({613‘.’-1-' in twe
refpects frém the schedule to the Ordimanc ce, 1.9.
(-Puuig Buildings.
\ Ordinange 21,275,318
i Allogatien 97_3_LI~§7 Reduqvlon £801 , 951

Ordinance 228,676
Allemsion. _ BB Tieresse 240 269
/ . ~ 9t zeduotiont 62 682,

‘ 1/e, the balanee /mwu be covered by
fursher borrowings

——

In sdfition spproval has been given for the
Sranefer to loam of the £44,000 approved for bousing
schemes and hitherte shewn ae & charge against
surplus balances,

The further cash beorrewings in sight assuming
the two additionsl branch lines are approved would be

Approved further services 21,7756 146

balance from 1930 Ordinance 61,682

Jamji & Donye Ssbuk Extensions 331,080

Housing Schemes. 44,000

22,211 878,




A8 regurds kr.Drake

&ppears Lo have bLeer r . Lo

for the re-allocat

the schedule t

That b
el

follows

The & o
ar AS a0s &
i respeoct A Nase

Qg 13] e mwust
u iC e
aps t u
ihe « o

.0 W
ugc‘ al oo

¥ b )

Loans € wt

expenditure under item 8 of the ] loan w

devoted to Publie &.:A‘ nge ar it became
L?Erﬁt“ori_&: adjust the edule 4
l'ro::;l\gublxcbu;phrrs the excess smount

spent on this service from the 192 ar

adding this mount to the Municipal

that schedulc.’rhe allocation to publi i1ldinee had
also to be further refuced as explained in Mr.Allen'

minute in 17279/31 by £61,662, the balance to be
covered by further borrowings.

/[_1.() A




&

at

Pt i
-Wum _thres
S ——— - -
L AXTEABL ong

#PP6H The £1256 ,000° which viIT alee m £65,000 for

: e u&
s i Buters. 50,0 113,000

Note &s to further borrowings. N

————

The totel of the "unprovided" services
conditionally approved is

Colony £1262136

“ranspo 153,010

£1,175,146
These excluded £30,000 for Nairobi Town

Planning and £400,000 for branch linee which had been
included in the Tramsport programme. On the other
hend £43,100 was added to the Transport programme for
branch lines te bring the smowtup teo the oviginal
p‘ron-un 5,000: ~The 2400,000 wap g sover

- -

J\aor- Jemih | Kewiohe] !‘J(.p.’ Denyc Sabuk

afe
dwujs £306,000 Donyo Sabuk g8 000, Bivere WEIT b9 met-

Nenyuki leaving & balance of £12 000 for the
remaining two extensions whisdh have not yet been
finally .p)\rdgod. \ 1f finelly sanctioned the net
sdditional Pequirements for branch lines(i.e.8dditionsl”
%o the £1,775,146 Senbiened abeve) will be caloulated
as follows:-
Jamji £?00,000
Donyo Sabuk 43, 050 £343,050
. Present previsien  £125,000

Balance available 12 ‘

Net additional requiremente _M
As regards the 1930 Losn the Ordinance Go R
provided




N
-

A

Lpa_\_p' cash or placing loan on urlok

1 therefore desire to know whether any expénditire

ig actually being incurred or is in

contemplation on acdount of approved lun

services Colany or Transport 'which are not

covered by loans already issued and would

thrdbré involve saoher or later-#alls on

Crown Agents for advances pcnd17 issue
& A ,/‘,\

of Iurtber loan,

-
-y v
3 -
- = . :
ML -
o : -




§0.308  Confidential.

) My telegram 242 Loan Services.
/ Present position is that Crown Agents, |

: m Bk owing to withdrawals of their balances 2
= and to general monetary situation in

this country are-finding great

GOVEFNOR, N
o h -
SAARORL, A Y dxffxvoulty @.g?_uduzg !dvmco- in
" i e 57 e IS pALIGI ST 10AT 1Esubig
- . - ool -
, - ‘ T “Prospects fo@ mn'-la:.m extromely

wegrtain for some time to come and
Treasury bills are expensive and
provide temporary expedient only as
it is undesirable t.t; contemplate
recurring renewalsg

It is therefore necessary that
every effort should be made to’uoiﬁl

or w. any Govermment activity

wy By

- which

q: ’uu'oln strain on crvn“,&'!_

e’
s



Telegram from the Governor of Kenya
%o the Seoretary of State for the Colonies,

Dated 23rd October 1931, Received 4,10 p.m 23rd Ootober, ‘<

No,332 Confidential,
Your telegram No,308 Confidential, No

N/upoulum 18 being inourred or is now ocontemplated on
acoount of approved loan servioce of the Colony or
transport wxoh :r.e not edready ocovered by iseued loans,

¥ My Mﬂu?o are oonsidering whether it 1e necepsary to
poﬁpono odrtiisl work for whith Jdoen profisiop heas
W.n mda in nvdnr to secure ogeh pegition agalpet

g: Tupor-n sho?‘uga of Bm‘plma balanoe,




A from the Secretary of State for the Colomiss to the
of Kemya.
(Sent 2.15 p.m., 16th Jammary, 1922)

I 4o not fesl sure that (olonial Governmente fully
Sppreciate serious difficulty of raising fresh cspital in this
country under present conditions. For various reasons, (including.s
mm.u-n findncial situstion) very great 4ifficulty will be

y upummmq—mimuuw
arch quarter, -wsd-opportunitisa of ismue of nev “nev Colapial leans~

i ;.gaganMﬁ-mw for scpe Yime

- L Thivmems that TH Wa_seenwhile sdvanced frm

"o mmmeﬁnuwuum:muu.

= © position to make further sdvances sxcept om strictly limited scale.
Securities could only be wold at present at considersble loss.

» In-these conditions any expenditurs from loan can only be justified
by absolute necessity and complete impossibility of postponement.
lmmuma--m«mmmmm
from this stan‘point. Wnds. I bave mot overlooked your ‘elegram
No.332 tut it um\owmmuu of
Position not cnly as regards further approved loan services bu* also
8% rogards unspent bal ances of loans m “—




5

Mg~ 4 /)Jv’/l’/‘” /L

Telegran from Depety Oovernor Kenys %o the Segretary of state

dor the Golomies
pated 23rd March Received 4.6,p.m, E3rd Maroh 1932,

k¥ ID'W'

Jo. 52 Gonfidensial, TYour Selegrem o, 36 Sonridential.
h“dm thal 1931 adeounte are now almost olosed

mm favoarable ”d’?or than that reported in
last paragreaph of Wy ux.-nt 34 conffidential. n-u.ﬁg,.o |
latest sstimate whioh 1e subject to minor adjugtment -.l-“
Sef18it om working of the yest 1931 @womting to £153 000
approximately, ~Uf Loan works snmerated tn paragrapb 11
of M”N‘w 1 -n -Mnl recommanoement

- o Fwore zd Lav Sdlirts and sartdln sdmintetastive
| offisem pelease of about £100.360.




Y%

k{n\om e
My )

Gov, Kenya Tel,332,Conf,  23rd October
“Ne expenditure is bu.u ed or 1 =
now contemplated on acce ppm-d
- service of the Colony or rt um

not already covered by ilmt oans, M

advisers are considering whether it 1- nece
to postpone certain work for which loan provi
has already been made in order to secure oash
posxuon against temporary shortage of surplus

balance, o

Zw—w.

R
A //-%4{4/ l. Frac <o/
Y P ,/n’ﬁ’@
: z//f'/d/ .
S -

- - e T g v s
i O pro—. A
: - —-
(ol O 2 -
aa—p s > 4 :
114_1 z“ . 2 "
v
- 3/7, -'/
Ll
/ Z/ CA - “’//‘ g = ‘
DESTROYE NDE? STATUTE




position against temporary
balance,"

- o —

5 z('wf“” e
<AL Zi Cot .
o L Ao £27°
DEETROYE STATUTE
‘\‘ ot
' ,}' ﬁ V"

YN
= ,i* \3‘
M\ ﬁ
W o W
3‘“ -~ b k’.ﬂ“
U Y b
Py
W >

3




on this file. You will ﬂ'n 00¢ from the
earlier papers in the file, that the locrot-y

of State and the Treasury recently agreed as .
regards Colonial services, to the Gevernor
proceeding, if desired, with works to the extent
of £165,775. With this exception, and we 40 wot
know whether the Governor has put these limited
proposals through the Cmu the Colony, so

far as 1 am aware, unotownmyo{m
additional works o be met from advances. In

any case there is no such statement of expendit-
ure on the latedt loan statement, either as
regards Colony or Transport un)cu. As you
know, we recently had to o_mhlu th Ugmada
in this matter of advances: urttho olftular
dulmq with the general qunmn of the financial
.m‘. was~ sent u”he Mcfﬁnu-‘ h%
sept.mber In that circulur, G0py Tierewith, -
it oce made clear that every effort ahowld be ™
made to avoid, or at least pon.pong,' Q.ou'n,i"
which would result in loans. P

In the circumstances if.js g matter for

consideration whether we should ;t. safeguand
the position as regards Kenya by some communica-
tion to the Governor'on the lines of the draft
herewith wijich, as you will see, ind}vg.

the difficalties, W and
asks what they are doing as nwd- & fur ther
" loan expendi ture, both Colony and Transport,
W has, I believe, still a substantial sum

left out of the proceeds of ‘lut loan, and
‘ as regards the urgent lorvicu ‘referred “ ,h
No. 1 on the file, uuﬂg‘ -

with those whicn are spec '

mulmu\,m :

sﬂ‘tjl B sufficlent to give the
2 ¢
SOk Tor Ihformation as in the draft

,AN'&-Q v Gundle i

b Fpulat ¢ Ounurtpy Foforr sny FKbgraa

F lbn & Goy Pofres
YT
- 7Dy

L agres that the proposed oable should be sent.
T™he © Age: are-l feel sure-in agreesent with this;

but 1t would be well to let Mr: Exd@hiel see.

The 6-10-31. 3 /
i - //.";/. J 4

—

“ Lreckut

X fu ra




Y (A‘
i~ ~ oot ’h—l b o
L-« - o(fz Rl k‘“'
f—,k“ ) Sy N - "‘-(—'-"QS -
et S =
-

-~ ‘1!1.«_“ of-the

f

J ¥
1
. &
* i’
.. 7

2 't
> "‘M‘: <

Having en unexpected mowent of leisure
& shor! time agp [ drew up The note - No.6 = as

{t*seeagd deciruble be have op-Pe0s i 4086 upaLO=
lLaan ;!suxbn which had been

dwwnom go.other ::pe[! -
b il T

Pj&;:;.
% />
S .

A

o Coanfoefen 141)

e 26 W 1931

. certain sdditional



%o_ G UmK r‘:M,MwJﬁ : Dat”
% 4 \ﬁ’). s 7\;‘\7‘.‘4/ o 2
f;AA' (S NS ¥ &XM», ‘L) M 3
for ey So—vatft eV

(o2 \rwj)U T el Lo
ok N ot Oee o

/ l() '3#-6/\%\ e AP Q,.N-—«f

' o Uk A
+ o=

1:717—\

Q,,d.m»uﬁ .
M Wiy Wﬁ
W- Gann pete.
" s

Ws& A/fvm canm i







1 Gov Tel ¥o.236 .8 9

In view of fimancial position as reported to ¥ or 8
enquires whether any objection would be raised té
Works specified beimgmoved at August session

, t.h‘q

A b Lophn QFpTe
ksl Mb—-

dan WK

Love we: 6 o 17176 /Ah‘

lrane
M v b~
o leik L UReN the

R e T
e T T A - ST I
6’“ T Al

LT ‘Q {"-rv* -‘““")“L‘ ¢
ot _ppior 4 SR T
i > 2
Jilaulss e Li"} {70”““—.
{‘T ‘ vL'l-—U" 4+ - e
pooe { $em pe WL SR

ks 4 s Lo anfantie 2

. 5 [Creo [3- .
Su‘“‘( os - Sl BV {



